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REPORT OF INTERNATIONAL DAY OF YOGA

All the staff and BPEd Il &MPEd Il year students participated in the International Day of
Yoga celebrations on 21.06.2019 at Vidyalaya Indoor Stadium. Around 700 students
demonstrated various yoga activities. Dr. R. Giridharan, Associate Professor and Head,
RKMVERI GAPEY welcomed the gathering. Srimat Swami Tanmayanandaji Maharaj,
Senior Monk, Ramakrishna Mission Sevashrama, Kankhal, Hardwar gave presidential
address. Yogi Prof. Dr. V.R. Arivazhagan (Guruiji), Director, Indian Institute of Yoga and
Naturopathy, Coimbatore was the chief guest. Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal

proposed vote of thanks.

Presidential address by Vote of thanks by
SrimatSwami Tanmayanandaji Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar on
Maharaj on 21.06.2019 21.06.2019



Staff and BPEd II &MPEd II year students participated in the
International Day of Yoga celebrations on 21.06.2019

The following faculty members involved in the programme

Sl. No Name of the faculty Designation

1. Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2. Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr.E. AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4, Dr.V.SAMINATHAN Assistant Professor
5. Dr. T.THANGAMANI Assistant Professor
6. Dr.M.SRINIVASAN Assistant Professor
7. Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
8. Dr.P.SENTHILKUMAR Assistant Professor

The following teacher trainees involved in the programme

S.No Reg. No. Name
1. M18BPEDOO1 DEEPANCHAKRAVARTHI A
2. M18BPEDO02 PURUSOTHAMAN B
3. M18BPEDOO3 BAVANISANKAR P
4. M18BPEDO004 PRINCE PRAVEEN W
5. M18BPEDOO5S SAIFUDHEEN M K
6. M18BPEDOO6 VIGNESHWAR S
7. M18BPEDOQO7 MANORANJITH K




8. M18BPEDOO0O8 ABIMANYU C

9. M18BPEDO09 SRINIVASAN R

10. M18BPEDO10 GNANASUNDARAMOORTHI P
11. M18BPEDO011 GOWTHAM S

12. M18BPEDO012 LOGESHWARAN C S
13. M18BPEDO13 RAMESH P

14. M18BPEDO014 DHARANITHARAN N
15. M18BPEDO015 MAHESHKUMAR S
16. M18BPEDO16 MANOJKUMAR K

17. M18BPEDO017 SHIVAKUMAR K

18. M18BPEDO19 PRAVEEN C

19. M18BPEDO020 SHAJITH S

20. M18BPEDO021 ASHOK M

21. M18BPEDO022 SHEIK HUSSAIN S
22. M18BPEDO023 SAKTHI SARAVANAN K
23. M18BPEDO024 KARTHIK T

24. M18BPEDO025 JANA U

25. M18BPEDO026 MOHANKUMAR M
26. M18BPEDO27 NANTHAKUMAR L
27. M18BPEDO028 GOPINATH A

28. M18BPEDO029 NAVEEN BALAJI T
29. M18BPEDO30 VIJAYAKANTH G

30. M18BPEDO031 PRAVEEN P

31. M18BPEDO032 KARTHICK M

32. M18BPEDO033 GOBINATH V




33. M18BPEDO034 GANABATHI V

34. M18BPEDO035 MURUGAVEL M

35. M18BPEDO37 PARTHASARATHY M
36. M18BPEDO38 PRAKASH S

37. M18BPEDO039 MUTHUKUMARAN V
38. M18BPEDO040 KARTHIK R

39. M18BPEDO042 ARUL NAVEEN KUMAR Y
40. M18BPEDO043 TAMILSELVAN S

41. M18BPEDO044 SATHISHKUMAR B
42. M18BPEDO045 MURALIDHARAN D
43. M18BPEDO046 ANBARASAN P

44, M18BPEDO047 NAVEENKUMAR S
45. M18BPEDO048 MANIKANDAN M

46. M18BPEDO50 ARUN PRASATH A
47. M18MPEDOO1 MANIKANDAN N

48. M18MPEDO02 MADHANKUMAR R
49. M18MPEDOO3 NITHISH B

50. M18MPEDOO4 ARUNRAJ S

51. M18MPEDOO5 RAJKUMAR M

52. M18MPEDOO6 VIVEKKUMAR J

53. M18MPEDOO7 KARTHIKEYAN K
54. M18MPEDOO8 VIGNESHKUMAR K
55. M18MPEDOO9 GNANAVADIVEL N
56. M18MPEDO010 ISRAVEL K

57. M18MPEDO11 SANKAR P




58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

M18MPEDO12

M18MPEDO013

M18MPEDO14

M18MPEDO15

M18MPEDO016

M18MPEDO17

M18MPEDO18

M18MPEDO019

M18MPEDO20

M18MPEDO21

M18MPEDO022

M18MPEDO023

M18MPEDO24

M18MPEDO25

KEERTHIVASAN R

VENUGOPAL K

SUNDARAVEL R

VENKATESHAN D

REGINALD D

PONNAIAH M

ARUNACHALAM BALAJI V

MAGESH T

NAVEENKUMAR R

PAVITHRAN S

ARUNKUMAR R

HARISOORYA N

SAGADEVAN M

THARMADURAI PANDIAN N
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FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (FDP)

Faculty Development Programme was conducted for teaching and non-teaching staff

members on the topic “Work is worship”, on 22.06.2019. Dr.K.Sathiskumar, Principal, SRMV

Gandhi Teacher Training Institute, Coimbatore, acted as resource person for the

programme. All the teaching and non-teaching members attended the programme.

Dr.K.Sathiskumar, Principal, SRMV Gandhi Teacher Training Institute, Coimbatore,
handling a session on the topic “Work is Worship”, in the faculty development
programme for teaching and non-teaching staff members on 22.06.2019




The Following Teaching and Non-Teaching Staff Members Attended the Programme

SI.No
1.

2.

Name of the Faculty Members
Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR

Dr. T. JAYABAL
Dr.E.AMUDHAN
Dr.V.SAMINATHAN
Dr.T.THANGAMANI
Dr.M.SRINIVASAN
Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA

Dr.P.SENTHILKUMAR

Designation
Principal

Associate Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor
Assistant Professor

Assistant Professor
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REPORT OF STATE LEVEL WORKSHOP CUM REFEREE EXAMINATION IN ‘KHO-KHO’
State level workshop cum referee examination in ‘Kho-Kho' was conducted by our
college in collaboration with the Tamil Nadu State Kho-Kho Association on
26.07.2019 and 27.07.2019. In the inaugural function, Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar,
Principal welcome the gathering, Swami Nirmaleshanandaji Maharaj, Assistant
Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya delivered the presidential address, Sri
K. Appavu Pandian, General Secretary, Tamil Nadu State Kho-Kho Association,
Chennai was the chief guest.

Sri K. Appavu Pandian, General Secretary, Tamil Nadu State Kho-Kho Association,
Chennai, Dr. S. Sivasankar, Director of Physical Education, Sri Ramakrishna
Mission Vidyalaya College of Education, Sri S. Ravi and Sri G. Periyadurali,
Technical Committee Members, Tamil Nadu State Kho-Kho Association, Chennai,

served as the resource persons for this workshop.

Details of participants are given below:

S. No Institution Totgl .NO' of
Participants
SRMV Maruthi College of Physical Education,
1. . 46
Coimbatore
Ramakrishna Mission Vivekananda Educational
2. and Research Institute Faculty of GAPEY, 18
Coimbatore
3 Avinashilingam Institute for Home Science and 22
' Higher Education for Women, Coimbatore
4 Dr. Sivanthi Aditanar College of Physical 07
' Education, Tiruchendur




5. Sarada College of Physical Education, Salem 07
St. Jonhs College of Physical Education,
6. 06
Veeravanallur
7. Others 58
Total 164

Valedictory function was held on 27.07.2019. Dr. Ch.VST. Saikumar, Principal &
Secretary delivered the welcome address. Sri E.V. Natarajan, Correspondent, Star
Nursery and Primary School, Coimbatore was the chief guest and distributed the

certificates Dr. T. Thangamani, Assistant Professor and Convener of the workshop

proposed vote of thanks.

=

Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal welcome the gathering, Swami Nirmaleshanandaji
Maharaj, Assistant Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya inaugurating the State

\ w

-

level workshop cum referee examination in ‘Kho-Kho’ on 26.07.2019

Resource person Dr. S. Sivasankar, Director of Physical Education, Sri Ramakrishna
Mission Vidyalaya College of Education, handling the theory and practical session in
the State level workshop cum referee examination in ‘Kho-Kho’ on 26.07.2019




Sri E.V. Natarajan, Correspondent, Star Nursery and Primary School, Coimbatore delivering
valedictory address and Dr. T. Thangamani, Assistant Professor and Convener of the workshop
proposed vote of thanks on 27.07.2019

THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

SI.No Name of the faculty Designation

1. Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2. Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr.E. AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4. Dr.V.SAMINATHAN Assistant Professor
5. Dr. T.THANGAMANI Assistant Professor
6. Dr.M.SRINIVASAN Assistant Professor
7. Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
8. Dr.P.SENTHILKUMAR Assistant Professor

THE FOLLOWING TEACHER TRAINEES INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

S.No Reg. No. Name
1. M18BPEDOO1 DEEPANCHAKRAVARTHI A
2. M18BPEDO02 PURUSOTHAMAN B
3. M18BPEDOO3 BAVANISANKAR P
4. M18BPEDO004 PRINCE PRAVEEN W
5. M18BPEDOO5 SAIFUDHEEN M K
6. M18BPEDOO6 VIGNESHWAR S
7. M18BPEDOQ7 MANORANJITH K
8. M18BPEDOOS ABIMANYU C
9. M18BPEDOQ09 SRINIVASAN R
10. M18BPEDO10 GNANASUNDARAMOORTHI P
11. M18BPEDO11 GOWTHAM S
12. M18BPEDO012 LOGESHWARAN C S




13. M18BPEDO13 RAMESH P

14. M18BPEDO014 DHARANITHARAN N
15. M18BPEDO15 MAHESHKUMAR S
16. M18BPEDO16 MANOJKUMAR K
17. M18BPEDO017 SHIVAKUMAR K

18. M18BPEDO19 PRAVEEN C

19. M18BPEDO020 SHAJITH S

20. M18BPEDO0O21 ASHOK M

21. M18BPEDO022 SHEIK HUSSAIN S
22. M18BPEDO023 SAKTHI SARAVANAN K
23. M18BPEDO024 KARTHIK T

24. M18BPEDO025 JANA U

25. M18BPEDO026 MOHANKUMAR M
26. M18BPEDO27 NANTHAKUMAR L
27. M18BPEDO028 GOPINATH A

28. M18BPEDO029 NAVEEN BALAJI T
29. M18BPEDO30 VIJAYAKANTH G

30. M18BPEDO31 PRAVEEN P

31. M18BPEDO032 KARTHICK M

32. M18BPEDO033 GOBINATH V

33. M18BPEDO034 GANABATHI V

34. M18BPEDO035 MURUGAVEL M

35. M18BPEDO37 PARTHASARATHY M
36. M18BPEDO038 PRAKASH S

37. M18BPEDO039 MUTHUKUMARAN V
38. M18BPEDO040 KARTHIK R

39. M18BPEDO042 ARUL NAVEEN KUMAR Y
40. M18BPEDO043 TAMILSELVAN S

41. M18BPEDO044 SATHISHKUMAR B
42. M18BPEDO045 MURALIDHARAN D
43. M18BPEDO046 ANBARASAN P

44. M18BPEDO047 NAVEENKUMAR S
45. M18BPEDO048 MANIKANDAN M

46. M18BPEDO50 ARUN PRASATH A
47. M18MPEDOO1 MANIKANDAN N

48. M18MPEDO002 MADHANKUMAR R
49. M18MPEDOO3 NITHISH B

50. M18MPEDO00O4 ARUNRAJ S

51. M18MPEDOQ5 RAJKUMAR M

52. M18MPEDOO6 VIVEKKUMAR J




53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

87.

88.
89.
90.
91.
92.

M18MPEDOOQO7
M18MPEDOO8
M18MPEDOO9
M18MPEDO010
M18MPEDO11
M18MPEDO12
M18MPEDO13
M18MPEDO14
M18MPEDO15
M18MPEDO016
M18MPEDO17
M18MPEDO18
M18MPEDO019
M18MPEDO020
M18MPEDO21
M18MPEDO22
M18MPEDO023
M18MPEDO24
M18MPEDO025
M19BPEDO0O1
M19BPEDO002
M19BPEDOO03
M19BPEDOO5S
M19BPEDOO6
M19BPEDOO7
M19BPEDO0O8
M19BPEDO09
M19BPEDO010
M19BPEDO11
M19BPEDO012
M19BPEDO13
M19BPEDO014
M19BPEDO15
M19BPEDO016

M19BPEDO017

M19BPEDO18
M19BPEDO019
M19BPEDO020
M19BPEDO021
M19BPEDO022

KARTHIKEYAN K
VIGNESHKUMAR K
GNANAVADIVEL N
ISRAVEL K

SANKAR P
KEERTHIVASAN R
VENUGOPAL K
SUNDARAVEL R
VENKATESHAN D
REGINALD D
PONNAIAH M
ARUNACHALAM BALAJI V
MAGESH T
NAVEENKUMAR R
PAVITHRAN S
ARUNKUMAR R
HARISOORYA N
SAGADEVAN M
THARMADURAI PANDIAN N
VIGHNESH SAI RAM N
VINITHKUMAR K
GANESHAN V
SATHEESHPANDIAN M
THIVAKAR S
JAGANATHAN R
SURYA M
TAMILPRIYAN T
VASANTH S
GOVINDARAJAN D
NISHANTH SB
NAVEEN J
SIVAPRAKASH S
SELVAMANI C

RASUKKUTTY V

AATHI NARAYANAN
GAJAPATHI P

LOURDHURAJ J
KARTHIKEYAN V
SHUAIB S

NAVA VIKNESH R
MANIKANDAN A




93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133

M19BPEDO023
M19BPEDO024
M19BPEDO025
M19BPEDO026
M19BPEDO27
M19BPEDO028
M19BPEDO029
M19BPEDO030
M19BPEDO31
M19BPEDO032
M19BPEDO33
M19BPEDO034
M19BPEDO035
M19BPEDO36
M19BPEDO37
M19BPEDO38
M19BPEDO039
M19BPEDO040
M19BPEDO042
M19BPEDO043
M19BPEDO044
M19BPEDO046
M19BPEDO047
M19BPEDO048
M19BPEDO049
M19BPEDO50
M19MPEDOO1
M19MPEDOO2
M19MPEDOO3
M19MPEDOO4
M19MPEDOO5
M19MPEDOO6
M19MPEDOOQO7
M19MPEDOO8
M19MPEDOQ9
M19MPEDO10
M19MPEDO11
M19MPEDO12
M19MPEDO13
M19MPEDO14
M19MPEDO15

PAVITH G
MOHANKUMAR V
YESUDAS A

OM PRAKASH V

PHILIP ALWIN PRINCE L

SARAVANAN D
RENISH R
MEGANATHAN J
RAGHU E

SIMON ROSARIO M
RANJITH A
SARAVANAN P
PRADEEP P
VETRIVEL M
VENKATESH R
NAVEENKUMAR M
TAMILSELVAN P
DINESH K
PRABAKARAN A
NEHRU U

ARUL AJITH J
JERALD Y
YESWANTH AR
KARTHIKEYAN M
ARUN N
PRASANTH P
KARTHICK G
SRIRAM P
PARTHIPARAJ S
VIKRAM P
BALUSAMY L
BOOPALAN P
MANIVANNAN N
SURENDHAR S
MANOJ K
KANNAN R
JEROME ROSARIO A
MARUTHAMUTHU K
PARTHIBAN K
AJITHKUMAR G
NAVEENKUMAR P




134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

M19MPEDO16
M19MPEDO17
M19MPEDO18
M19MPEDO019
M19MPEDO020
M19MPEDO021
M19MPEDO022
M19MPEDO023
M19MPEDO024
M19MPEDO025
20190303001
20190303003
20190303004
20190303005
20190303006
20190303007

VINOTH D
UDAYAKUMAR R
GURUNATHAN M
SARAVANAKUMAR B
TAMILARASAN V
GOKULAKANNAN S
FRANGLIN S P
DHAYALAN K
CHRISTOPHER T
DINESH KRISHNAN K
ARAVIND A
DHAMODHARAN B
PADMASEKARAN S R
PRABHU K

RANJITH SINGH YADAYV K
SRINIVASAN A
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[ REPORT OF FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME]

Faculty Development Programme was conducted for the teaching faculty on the topic
“‘New guidelines of NAAC Self Study Report” on 29.07.2019. All the faculty members
attended the programme. Dr. N. Muthaiah, Dean, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya,
Faculty of Disability Management and Special Education, Coimbatore acted as a

resource person for the programme.

Dr. N. Muthaiah, Dean, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya, Faculty of Disability Management and
Special Education, Coimbatore handling a session on “New guidelines of NAAC Self Study
Report” in the faculty development programme on 29.07.2019




The Following Faculty Members Attended the Programme

SI.No Name of the Faculty Members Designation

1. Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2. Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4. Dr.V.SAMINATHAN Assistant Professor
5. Dr.T.THANGAMANI Assistant Professor
6. Dr.M.SRINIVASAN Assistant Professor
7. Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor

Dr.P.SENTHILKUMAR

Assistant Professor
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REPORT OF TAMIL NADU PHYSICAL EDUCATION AND SPORTS UNIVERSITY INTER-

COLLEGIATE HOCKEY, BALL BADMINTON, BASKETBALL, TENNIS,

BADMINTON AND CRICKET TOURNAMENTS

Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University inter-collegiate Hockey, Ball Badminton, Basketball,

Tennis, Badminton and Cricket tournaments were organised by our college from 16.09.2019 to

21.09.2019.

Results of Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University inter-collegiate tournaments:

S. No Game Winners Runner-up Third Place
Sri Ramakrishna Mission
. Vidyalaya Maruthi College Mother Teresa CoI_Iege
1. Tennis " . of Physical Education, -
of Physical Education, )
. Pudukottai
Coimbatore
Sri Ramakrishna Mission
, Vidyalaya Maruthi College YMCA College Qf
2. Ball Badminton ) ) Physical Education, -
of Physical Education, :
. Chennai
Coimbatore
Sri Ramakrishna Mission
. YMCA College of Physical | Vidyalaya Maruthi i
3. Badminton Education, Chennai College of Physical
Education, Coimbatore
Sri Ramakrishna
. . Mission Vidyalaya
4. Basketball YMCA _College of P_hy3|cal GS Col_lege of Physical Maruthi Coliege of
Education, Chennai Education, Kangeyam . .
Physical Education,
Coimbatore
Sri Ramakrishna
Tamil Nadu Physical YMCA College of Mission Vidyalaya
5. Hockey Education and Sports Physical Education, Maruthi College of
University, Chennai Chennai Physical Education,
Coimbatore
Dr. Sivanthi Aditanar Tamil Nadu Physical
6. Cricket College of Physical Education and Sports -

Education, Tiruchendur

University, Chennai




TNPESU Inter collegiate tennis tournament and presenting trophies to the winners of Badminton
tournament on 18.09.2019

THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

SI.No Name of the faculty Designation

1. Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2. Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4, Dr.V.SAMINATHAN Assistant Professor
5. Dr. T.THANGAMANI Assistant Professor
6. Dr.M.SRINIVASAN Assistant Professor
7. Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
8. Dr.P.SENTHILKUMAR Assistant Professor

THE FOLLOWING TEACHER TRAINEES INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME




.No Reg. No. Name
1. M18BPEDOO1 DEEPANCHAKRAVARTHI A
2. M18BPEDOO02 PURUSOTHAMAN B
3. M18BPEDOO3 BAVANISANKAR P
4. M18BPEDO004 PRINCE PRAVEEN W
5. M18BPEDOOS SAIFUDHEEN M K
6. M18BPEDOO6 VIGNESHWAR S
7. M18BPEDOO7 MANORANJITH K
8. M18BPEDO08 ABIMANYU C
9. M18BPEDO09 SRINIVASAN R
10. M18BPEDO10 GNANASUNDARAMOORTHI P
11. M18BPEDO11 GOWTHAM S
12. M18BPEDO012 LOGESHWARAN C S
13. M18BPEDO013 RAMESH P
14. M18BPEDO014 DHARANITHARAN N
15. M18BPEDO015 MAHESHKUMAR S
16. M18BPEDO016 MANOJKUMAR K
17. M18BPEDO17 SHIVAKUMAR K
18. M18BPEDO019 PRAVEEN C
19. M18BPEDO020 SHAJITH S
20. M18BPEDO0O21 ASHOK M
21. M18BPEDO022 SHEIK HUSSAIN S
22. M18BPEDO023 SAKTHI SARAVANAN K
23. M18BPEDO024 KARTHIK T
24. M18BPEDO25 JANA U
25. M18BPEDO026 MOHANKUMAR M
26. M18BPEDO27 NANTHAKUMAR L
27. M18BPEDO028 GOPINATH A
28. M18BPEDO029 NAVEEN BALAJI T
29. M18BPEDO30 VIJAYAKANTH G
30. M18BPEDO031 PRAVEEN P
31. M18BPEDO032 KARTHICK M
32. M18BPEDO33 GOBINATH V
33. M18BPEDO034 GANABATHI V
34. M18BPEDO35 MURUGAVEL M
35. M18BPEDO37 PARTHASARATHY M
36. M18BPEDO38 PRAKASH S
37. M18BPEDO039 MUTHUKUMARAN V
38. M18BPEDO040 KARTHIK R
39. M18BPEDO042 ARUL NAVEEN KUMAR Y




40. M18BPEDO043 TAMILSELVAN S
41. M18BPEDO044 SATHISHKUMAR B
42. M18BPEDO045 MURALIDHARAN D
43. M18BPEDO046 ANBARASAN P

44. M18BPEDO047 NAVEENKUMAR S
45. M18BPEDO048 MANIKANDAN M
46. M18BPEDO50 ARUN PRASATH A
47. M18MPEDOO1 MANIKANDAN N
48. M18MPEDO002 MADHANKUMAR R
49. M18MPEDOO3 NITHISH B

50. M18MPEDO00O4 ARUNRAJ S

51. M18MPEDOO5 RAJKUMAR M

52. M18MPEDOOG VIVEKKUMAR J

53. M18MPEDOO7 KARTHIKEYAN K
54. M18MPEDOO8 VIGNESHKUMAR K
55. M18MPEDOO9 GNANAVADIVEL N
56. M18MPEDO010 ISRAVEL K

57. M18MPEDO11 SANKAR P

58. M18MPEDO12 KEERTHIVASAN R
59. M18MPEDO13 VENUGOPAL K

60. M18MPEDO14 SUNDARAVEL R
61. M18MPEDO015 VENKATESHAN D
62. M18MPEDO016 REGINALD D

63. M18MPEDO17 PONNAIAH M

64. M18MPEDO18 ARUNACHALAM BALAJI V
65. M18MPEDO19 MAGESH T

66. M18MPEDO20 NAVEENKUMAR R
67. M18MPEDO21 PAVITHRAN S

68. M18MPEDO022 ARUNKUMAR R
69. M18MPEDO023 HARISOORYA N
70. M18MPEDO024 SAGADEVAN M

71. M18MPEDO25 THARMADURAI PANDIAN N
72. M19BPEDO001 VIGHNESH SAI RAM N
73. M19BPEDO002 VINITHKUMAR K
74. M19BPEDO03 GANESHAN V

75. M19BPEDO05 SATHEESHPANDIAN M
76. M19BPEDOO6 THIVAKAR S

77. M19BPEDOO7 JAGANATHAN R
78. M19BPEDO08 SURYA M

79. M19BPEDO09 TAMILPRIYAN T
80. M19BPEDO10 VASANTH S




81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

87.

88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

M19BPEDO11
M19BPEDO012
M19BPEDO13
M19BPEDO014
M19BPEDO15
M19BPEDO16

M19BPEDO17

M19BPEDO018
M19BPEDO019
M19BPEDO020
M19BPEDO21
M19BPEDO022
M19BPEDO023
M19BPEDO024
M19BPEDO025
M19BPEDO026
M19BPEDO27
M19BPEDO028
M19BPEDO029
M19BPEDO30
M19BPEDO031
M19BPEDO032
M19BPEDO033
M19BPEDO034
M19BPEDO035
M19BPEDO036
M19BPEDO37
M19BPEDO38
M19BPEDO039
M19BPEDO040
M19BPEDO042
M19BPEDO043
M19BPEDO044
M19BPEDO046
M19BPEDO047
M19BPEDO048
M19BPEDO049
M19BPEDO50
M19MPEDOO1
M19MPEDOO2

GOVINDARAJAN D
NISHANTH SB
NAVEEN J
SIVAPRAKASH S
SELVAMANI C

RASUKKUTTY V

AATHI NARAYANAN
GAJAPATHI P

LOURDHURAJ J
KARTHIKEYAN V
SHUAIB S

NAVA VIKNESH R
MANIKANDAN A
PAVITH G
MOHANKUMAR V
YESUDAS A

OM PRAKASH V
PHILIP ALWIN PRINCE L
SARAVANAN D
RENISH R
MEGANATHAN J
RAGHU E

SIMON ROSARIO M
RANJITH A
SARAVANAN P
PRADEEP P
VETRIVEL M
VENKATESH R
NAVEENKUMAR M
TAMILSELVAN P
DINESH K
PRABAKARAN A
NEHRU U

ARUL AJITH J
JERALD Y
YESWANTH AR
KARTHIKEYAN M
ARUN N
PRASANTH P
KARTHICK G
SRIRAM P




121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

M19MPEDOO3
M19MPEDO0O4
M19MPEDOO5
M19MPEDOO6
M19MPEDOO7
M19MPEDOO8
M19MPEDOO9
M19MPEDO10
M19MPEDO11
M19MPEDO12
M19MPEDO13
M19MPEDO14
M19MPEDO15
M19MPEDO16
M19MPEDO17
M19MPEDO18
M19MPEDO19
M19MPEDO20
M19MPEDO21
M19MPEDO022
M19MPEDO023
M19MPEDO24
M19MPEDO25
20190303001
20190303003
20190303004
20190303005
20190303006
20190303007

PARTHIPARAJ S
VIKRAM P
BALUSAMY L
BOOPALAN P
MANIVANNAN N
SURENDHAR S
MANQOJ K

KANNAN R

JEROME ROSARIO A
MARUTHAMUTHU K
PARTHIBAN K
AJITHKUMAR G
NAVEENKUMAR P
VINOTH D
UDAYAKUMAR R
GURUNATHAN M
SARAVANAKUMAR B
TAMILARASAN V
GOKULAKANNAN S
FRANGLIN S P
DHAYALAN K
CHRISTOPHER T
DINESH KRISHNAN K
ARAVIND A
DHAMODHARAN B
PADMASEKARAN S R
PRABHU K

RANJITH SINGH YADAYV K
SRINIVASAN A
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REPORT OF LEADERSHIP TRAINING CAMP

The annual leadership training camp of our college was conducted for our BPEd | year
students from 30.09.2019 to 04.10.2019 at Vidya Vanam School, Anaikatty,

Coimbatore.
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Various activities of annual leadership training camp of our college

from 30.09.2019 to 04.10.2019

Various activities of annual leadership training camp of our college

from 30.09.2019 to 04.10.2019




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

SI.No Name of the faculty Designation

1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

5 Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3 Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
" Dr.V.SAMINATHAN Assistant Professor
5 Dr.T.THANGAMANI Assistant Professor
6. Dr.M.SRINIVASAN Assistant Professor
7 Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
8. Dr.P.SENTHILKUMAR Assistant Professor

THE FOLLOWING TEACHER TRAINEES INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

S.No Name Programme
1 VIGHNESH SAI RAM N I-BPEd
2 VINITHKUMAR K I-BPEd
3 GANESHAN V I-BPEd
4 SATHEESHPANDIAN M I-BPEd
5 THIVAKAR S I-BPEd
6 JAGANATHAN R I-BPEd
7 SURYA M I-BPEd
8 TAMILPRIYAN T I-BPEd
9 VASANTH S I-BPEd
10 | GOVINDARAJAN D I-BPEd
11 | NISHANTH SB I-BPEd




12 | NAVEEN J I-BPEd
13 | SIVAPRAKASH S I-BPEd
14 | SELVAMANI C [-BPEd
15 | RASUKKUTTY V I-BPEd
16 | AATHI NARAYANAN GAJAPATHI P I-BPEd
17 | LOURDHURAJJ I-BPEd
18 | KARTHIKEYAN V I-BPEd
19 | SHUAIB S [-BPEd
20 | NAVA VIKNESH R I-BPEd
21 | MANIKANDAN A [-BPEd
22 | PAVITHG I-BPEd
23 | MOHANKUMAR V I-BPEd
24 | YESUDAS A I-BPEd
25 | OM PRAKASH V I-BPEd
26 | PHILIP ALWIN PRINCE L I-BPEd
27 | SARAVANAN D I-BPEd
28 | RENISHR [-BPEd
29 | MEGANATHANJ I-BPEd
30 | RAGHUE I-BPEd
31 | SIMON ROSARIO M [-BPEd
32 | RANJITHA I-BPEd
33 | SARAVANAN P I-BPEd
34 | PRADEEP P I-BPEd
35 | VETRIVEL M I-BPEd
36 | VENKATESHR I-BPEd




37 | NAVEENKUMAR M I-BPEd
38 | TAMILSELVAN P I-BPEd
39 | DINESH K [-BPEd
40 | PRABAKARAN A I-BPEd
41 | NEHRU U [-BPEd
42 | ARUL AJITHJ I-BPEd
43 | JERALDY [-BPEd
44 | YESWANTHAR [-BPEd
45 | KARTHIKEYAN M I-BPEd
46 | ARUN N [-BPEd
47 | PRASANTH P I-BPEd
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[

REPORT OF MARUTHI ALUMNI ASSOCIATION MEETING

Maruthi Alumni Association (MAASS) meeting was held in our campus on 12.10.2019. In

this meeting, 24 alumni of 1984-1985 batch shared their experiences.
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Alumni of 1984-1985 batch visiting Iso-kinetic laboratory at our college
on12.10.2019




Group photo of Alumni of 1984-1985 batch at our college on12.10.2019

THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

SI.No Name of the faculty Designation

1. Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2. Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4, Dr.V.SAMINATHAN Assistant Professor
5. Dr.T.THANGAMANI Assistant Professor
6. Dr.M.SRINIVASAN Assistant Professor
7. Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
8. Dr.P.SENTHILKUMAR Assistant Professor

THE FOLLOWING TEACHER TRAINEES INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

S.No Reg. No. Name
1. M18BPEDO02 PURUSOTHAMAN B
2. M18BPEDOO3 BAVANISANKAR P
3. M18BPEDO012 LOGESHWARAN C S
4, M18MPEDOO3 NITHISH B
5. M18BPEDOQOS SAIFUDHEEN M K
6. M18MPEDO012 KEERTHIVASAN R
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FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME (FDP)

Faculty Development Programme was conducted for teaching staff members on the topic
“‘Advance Sports Training Methods”, from 21.11.2019 to 23.11.2019. Dr. PJ. Sebastian,
Professor, acted as resource person for the programme. All the faculty members attended

the programme
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Dr. PJ. Sebastian, Professor, handling a session on the topic “Advance Sports Training
Methods”, in the faculty development programme for teaching staff members from
21.11.2019 to 23.11.2019




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS PARTICIPATED IN THE PROGRAMME

SI.No Name of the faculty Designation

1. Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2. Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4, Dr.V.SAMINATHAN Assistant Professor
5. Dr.T.THANGAMANI Assistant Professor
6. Dr.M.SRINIVASAN Assistant Professor
7. Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
8. Dr.P.SENTHILKUMAR Assistant Professor
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Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, M.p.Ed., M.Phil., Ph.D., NIS. (Diploma in Cricket)
Principal & Secretary

°
REPORT OF UGC-NET COACHING CLASS

UGC-NET coaching classes were conducted for M.Phil and MPEd students on 02"
and 03@ December, 2019. Dr. P. Rajinikumar, Assistant Professor, Department of
Exercise Physiology and Biomechanics, Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports

University, Chennai was the external resource person.

Dr. P. Rajinikumar, Assistant Professor, Department of Exercise Physiology and Biomechanics,
Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University, Chennai handling the classes, in the UGC-
NET coaching classes on 02" and 03 December, 2019 at our college.

THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

SI.No Name of the faculty Designation

1. Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2. Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4, Dr.V.SAMINATHAN Assistant Professor
5. Dr. T.THANGAMANI Assistant Professor
6. Dr.M.SRINIVASAN Assistant Professor
7. Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
8. Dr.P.SENTHILKUMAR Assistant Professor




THE FOLLOWING TEACHER TRAINEES INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

S.No | Reg. No. Name

1 M19MPEDOO1 KARTHICK G

2 M19MPEDO002 SRIRAM P

3 M19MPEDOO3 PARTHIPARAJ S

4 M19MPEDO0O4 VIKRAM P

5 M19MPEDOQ5 BALUSAMY L

6 M19MPEDOO6 BOOPALAN P

7 M19MPEDOOQO7 MANIVANNAN N

8 M19MPEDOO8 SURENDHAR S

9 M19MPEDOOQ9 MANQOJ K

10 M19MPEDO10 KANNAN R

11 M19MPEDO11 JEROME ROSARIO A
12 M19MPEDOQ12 MARUTHAMUTHU K
13 M19MPEDO013 PARTHIBAN K

14 M19MPEDO014 AJITHKUMAR G

15 M19MPEDO15 NAVEENKUMAR P
16 M19MPEDO016 VINOTH D

17 M19MPEDO17 UDAYAKUMAR R

18 M19MPEDO018 GURUNATHAN M

19 M19MPEDO19 SARAVANAKUMAR B
20 M19MPEDO020 TAMILARASAN V

21 M19MPEDO021 GOKULAKANNAN S
22 M19MPEDO022 FRANGLIN S P

23 M19MPEDO023 DHAYALAN K

24 M19MPEDO024 CHRISTOPHER T

25 M19MPEDO025 DINESH KRISHNAN K
26. M18MPEDOO1 MANIKANDAN N

27. M18MPEDO002 MADHANKUMAR R
28. M18MPEDOO3 NITHISH B

29. M18MPEDO00O4 ARUNRAJ S

30. M18MPEDOO5 RAJKUMAR M

31. M18MPEDOO6 VIVEKKUMAR J

32. M18MPEDOO7 KARTHIKEYAN K

33. M18MPEDOO8 VIGNESHKUMAR K
34. M18MPEDOO9 GNANAVADIVEL N
35. M18MPEDO010 ISRAVEL K

36. M18MPEDO11 SANKAR P

37. M18MPEDO012 KEERTHIVASAN R
38. M18MPEDO13 VENUGOPAL K

39. M18MPEDO014 SUNDARAVEL R

40. M18MPEDO15 VENKATESHAN D
41. M18MPEDO016 REGINALD D

42. M18MPEDO17 PONNAIAH M

43. M18MPEDO018 ARUNACHALAM BALAJI V
44, M18MPEDO19 MAGESH T

45, M18MPEDO020 NAVEENKUMAR R
46. M18MPEDO21 PAVITHRAN S

a7, M18MPEDO022 ARUNKUMAR R

A
oo

M18MPEDO023

HARISOORYA N




49.
50.
Sl
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.

M18MPEDO024
M18MPEDO025
20190303001
20190303003
20190303004
20190303005
20190303006
20190303007

SAGADEVAN M
THARMADURAI PANDIAN N
ARAVIND A
DHAMODHARAN B
PADMASEKARAN S R
PRABHU K

RANJITH SINGH YADAYV K
SRINIVASAN A
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STATE LEVEL WORKSHOP AND REFEREE EXAMINATION IN ‘ATHLETICS’

State level workshop and referee examination in ‘Athletics’ was conducted by our
college in collaboration with the Tamil Nadu Athletic Association on 19" and 20%
December 2019. In the inaugural function, Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal
welcomed the gathering, Swami Harivratananda, Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission
Vidyalaya TAT Kalanilayam Middle School was the chief guest, Dr. E. Amudhan,
Assistant Professor, explained the theme of the workshop. Sri S. Srinivasan,
Athletic Coach, Coimbatore District’'s Athletic Association was honoured. Dr. T.
Jayabal, Associate Professor proposed vote of thanks.

Details of participants are given below:

S. No Name of the Institution No. of S_tu_dgnts appe_areq for the
officiating examination
1. |Maruthi College 43
2. |RKMVERI GAPEY 04
3 Sri Sarada College of 26
" |Physical Education, Salem
CMS College of Science and
4. : 26
Commerce, Coimbatore
5. |From other institutions 122
Total 221




Valedictory function was held on 20" December 2019. Dr. Ch.VST. Saikumar, Principal
delivered the welcome address. Dr. S. Thirumalaikumar, Professor, Department of
Physical Education, Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University, Chennai was

the chief guest and distributed the certificates, Dr. E. Amudhan, Convener of the

workshop proposed vote of thanks.

Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal welcomed the gathering and chief guest Swami
Harivratananda, Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya TAT Kalanilayam Middle
School delivering inaugural address on 19.12.2019

Dr. E. Amudhan, Convener of the workshop delivering theme of the workshop and
Resource Person, Mr.S. Srinivasan, Athletic Coach, handling a session in the State
level workshop and referee examination in ‘Athletics’ 19.12.2019



THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

SI.No Name of the faculty Designation

1. Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2. Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4. Dr.V.SAMINATHAN Assistant Professor
5. Dr. T.THANGAMANI Assistant Professor
6. Dr.M.SRINIVASAN Assistant Professor
7. Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
8. Dr.P.SENTHILKUMAR Assistant Professor

THE FOLLOWING TEACHER TRAINEES INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

S.No Reg. No. Name
1. M18BPEDOO1 DEEPANCHAKRAVARTHI A
2. M18BPEDO02 PURUSOTHAMAN B
3. M18BPEDOO3 BAVANISANKAR P
4. M18BPEDO0O4 PRINCE PRAVEEN W
5. M18BPEDOOS SAIFUDHEEN M K
6. M18BPEDOO6 VIGNESHWAR S
7. M18BPEDOO7 MANORANJITH K
8. M18BPEDOO8 ABIMANYU C
9. M18BPEDOQ09 SRINIVASAN R
10. M18BPEDO010 GNANASUNDARAMOORTHI P
11. M18BPEDO011 GOWTHAM S
12. M18BPEDOQ012 LOGESHWARAN C S
13. M18BPEDO013 RAMESH P
14. M18BPEDO014 DHARANITHARAN N
15. M18BPEDO015 MAHESHKUMAR S
16. M18BPEDO016 MANOJKUMAR K
17. M18BPEDO017 SHIVAKUMAR K
18. M18BPEDO019 PRAVEEN C
19. M18BPEDO020 SHAJITH S
20. M18BPEDO021 ASHOK M
21. M18BPEDO022 SHEIK HUSSAIN S
22. M18BPEDO023 SAKTHI SARAVANAN K
23. M18BPEDO024 KARTHIK T
24, M18BPEDO025 JANA U
25. M18BPEDO026 MOHANKUMAR M
26. M18BPEDO27 NANTHAKUMAR L
27. M18BPEDO028 GOPINATH A
28. M18BPEDO029 NAVEEN BALAJI T
29. M18BPEDO30 VIJAYAKANTH G
30. M18BPEDO031 PRAVEEN P
31. M18BPEDO032 KARTHICK M
32. M18BPEDO033 GOBINATH V
33. M18BPEDO034 GANABATHI V




34. M18BPEDO035 MURUGAVEL M

35. M18BPEDO37 PARTHASARATHY M
36. M18BPEDO038 PRAKASH S

37. M18BPEDO039 MUTHUKUMARAN V
38. M18BPEDO040 KARTHIK R

39. M18BPEDO042 ARUL NAVEEN KUMAR'Y
40. M18BPEDO043 TAMILSELVAN S

41. M18BPEDO044 SATHISHKUMAR B

42. M18BPEDO045 MURALIDHARAN D
43. M18BPEDO046 ANBARASAN P

44, M18BPEDO047 NAVEENKUMAR S

45, M18BPEDO048 MANIKANDAN M

46. M18BPEDO50 ARUN PRASATH A

47. M18MPEDOO1 MANIKANDAN N

48. M18MPEDOO2 MADHANKUMAR R
49. M18MPEDOO3 NITHISH B

50. M18MPEDOO4 ARUNRAJ S

51. M18MPEDOOS5 RAJKUMAR M

52. M18MPEDOO6G VIVEKKUMAR J

53. M18MPEDOO7 KARTHIKEYAN K

54. M18MPEDOO8 VIGNESHKUMAR K
55. M18MPEDOO9 GNANAVADIVEL N

56. M18MPEDO10 ISRAVEL K

57. M18MPEDO11 SANKAR P

58. M18MPEDO12 KEERTHIVASAN R

59. M18MPEDO13 VENUGOPAL K

60. M18MPEDO14 SUNDARAVEL R

61. M18MPEDO15 VENKATESHAN D

62. M18MPEDO016 REGINALD D

63. M18MPEDO17 PONNAIAH M

64. M18MPEDO018 ARUNACHALAM BALAJI V
65. M18MPEDO19 MAGESH T

66. M18MPEDO020 NAVEENKUMAR R

67. M18MPEDO21 PAVITHRAN S

68. M18MPEDO022 ARUNKUMAR R

69. M18MPEDO023 HARISOORYA N

70. M18MPEDO024 SAGADEVAN M

71. M18MPEDO25 THARMADURAI PANDIAN N
72. M19BPEDO001 VIGHNESH SAl RAM N
73. M19BPEDOO2 VINITHKUMAR K

74. M19BPEDO03 GANESHAN V

75. M19BPEDO0S SATHEESHPANDIAN M
76. M19BPEDO06 THIVAKAR S

77. M19BPEDOO7 JAGANATHAN R

78. M19BPEDO08 SURYA M

79. M19BPEDO09 TAMILPRIYAN T

80. M19BPEDO010 VASANTH S

81. M19BPEDO11 GOVINDARAJAN D
82. M19BPEDO012 NISHANTH SB




83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.
89.
90.
91.
92.
93.
94.
95.
96.
97.
98.
99.
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

M19BPEDO13
M19BPEDO014
M19BPEDO15
M19BPEDO16
M19BPEDO17
M19BPEDO018
M19BPEDO19
M19BPEDO020
M19BPEDO21
M19BPEDO022
M19BPEDO023
M19BPEDO024
M19BPEDO025
M19BPEDO026
M19BPEDO27
M19BPEDO028
M19BPEDO029
M19BPEDO30
M19BPEDO031
M19BPEDO032
M19BPEDO033
M19BPEDO034
M19BPEDO035
M19BPEDO36
M19BPEDO37
M19BPEDO038
M19BPEDO039
M19BPEDO040
M19BPEDO042
M19BPEDO043
M19BPEDO044
M19BPEDO046
M19BPEDO047
M19BPEDO048
M19BPEDO049
M19BPEDO50
M19MPEDOO1
M19MPEDOO2
M19MPEDOO3
M19MPEDOO4
M19MPEDOOS
M19MPEDOO6
M19MPEDOO7
M19MPEDOO8
M19MPEDOOQ9
M19MPEDO10
M19MPEDO11
M19MPEDO12
M19MPEDO13

NAVEEN J
SIVAPRAKASH S
SELVAMANI C
RASUKKUTTY V

AATHI NARAYANAN GAJAPATHI P

LOURDHURAJ J
KARTHIKEYAN V
SHUAIB S

NAVA VIKNESH R
MANIKANDAN A
PAVITH G
MOHANKUMAR V
YESUDAS A

OM PRAKASH V
PHILIP ALWIN PRINCE L
SARAVANAN D
RENISH R
MEGANATHAN J
RAGHU E

SIMON ROSARIO M
RANJITH A
SARAVANAN P
PRADEEP P
VETRIVEL M
VENKATESH R
NAVEENKUMAR M
TAMILSELVAN P
DINESH K
PRABAKARAN A
NEHRU U

ARUL AJITH J
JERALD Y
YESWANTH AR
KARTHIKEYAN M
ARUN N
PRASANTH P
KARTHICK G
SRIRAM P
PARTHIPARAJ S
VIKRAM P
BALUSAMY L
BOOPALAN P
MANIVANNAN N
SURENDHAR S
MANOJ K
KANNAN R
JEROME ROSARIO A
MARUTHAMUTHU K
PARTHIBAN K




132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

M19MPEDO14
M19MPEDO15
M19MPEDO16
M19MPEDO17
M19MPEDO18
M19MPEDO19
M19MPEDO20
M19MPEDO21
M19MPEDO022
M19MPEDO023
M19MPEDO24
M19MPEDO025
20190303001
20190303003
20190303004
20190303005
20190303006
20190303007

AJITHKUMAR G
NAVEENKUMAR P
VINOTH D
UDAYAKUMAR R
GURUNATHAN M
SARAVANAKUMAR B
TAMILARASAN V
GOKULAKANNAN S
FRANGLIN S P
DHAYALAN K
CHRISTOPHER T
DINESH KRISHNAN K
ARAVIND A
DHAMODHARAN B
PADMASEKARAN S R
PRABHU K

RANJITH SINGH YADAYV K
SRINIVASAN A




SRI RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA
MARUTHI COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

An Autonomous College Re-accredited by NAAC
(Affiliated to the Tamil Nadu Physical Education & Sports University, Chennai)

SRKV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 020
Phone: 0422 - 2692443, Fax: 0422 - 2693677, E-mail: rmmcpe@gmail.com, Web: www.srkvimcpe.org

REPORT OF NATIONAL YOUTH DAY RALLY

In commemoration of Swami Vivekananda’s birthday and national youth day, a rally was
organized on 10.01.2020. All the staff and students of Vidyalaya around 1500 members
participated. Dr. S. Alagesan, Director, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya SVCHC
welcomed the gathering. The benedictory address was given by Swami Sahananandaji
Maharaj, Treasurer, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya. Sri S. Prithiviraj, Inspector of
Police, Periyanaickenpalayam gave youth day address and flagged off the rally. Dr. Ch.
VST. Saikumar, Principal, Maruthi College of Physical Education proposed vote of
thanks. Vidyalaya students carried the placards bearing Swamiji’'s sayings and floats
were decorated with Swamiji's impressions. The rally covered the distance of three
kilometers in the Periyanaickenpalayam area.
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[ National Youth Day Rally on 10.01.2020 ]




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

[ National Youth Day Rally on 10.01.2020 }

SI.No

Name of the faculty

Designation

Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR

Principal

Dr. T. JAYABAL

Associate Professor

Dr.E.AMUDHAN

Assistant Professor

Dr.V.SAMINATHAN

Assistant Professor

Dr.T.THANGAMANI

Assistant Professor

Dr.M.SRINIVASAN

Assistant Professor

Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA

Assistant Professor

Dr.P.SENTHILKUMAR

Assistant Professor

THE FOLLOWING TEACHER TRAINEES INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

S.No Reg. No. Name
1. M18BPEDOO1 DEEPANCHAKRAVARTHI A
2. M18BPEDO002 PURUSOTHAMAN B
3. M18BPEDOO3 BAVANISANKAR P
4. M18BPEDO004 PRINCE PRAVEEN W
5. M18BPEDOOS SAIFUDHEEN M K




6. M18BPEDO06 VIGNESHWAR S

7. M18BPEDOO7 MANORANJITH K

8. M18BPEDOO0O8 ABIMANYU C

9. M18BPEDO09 SRINIVASAN R

10. M18BPEDO10 GNANASUNDARAMOORTHI P
11. M18BPEDO11 GOWTHAM S

12. M18BPEDO012 LOGESHWARAN C S
13. M18BPEDO13 RAMESH P

14. M18BPEDO014 DHARANITHARAN N
15. M18BPEDO15 MAHESHKUMAR S
16. M18BPEDO16 MANOJKUMAR K

17. M18BPEDO017 SHIVAKUMAR K

18. M18BPEDO019 PRAVEEN C

19. M18BPEDO020 SHAJITH S

20. M18BPEDO021 ASHOK M

21. M18BPEDO022 SHEIK HUSSAIN S
22. M18BPEDO023 SAKTHI SARAVANAN K
23. M18BPEDO024 KARTHIK T

24. M18BPEDO025 JANA U

25. M18BPEDO026 MOHANKUMAR M
26. M18BPEDO027 NANTHAKUMAR L
27. M18BPEDO028 GOPINATH A

28. M18BPEDO029 NAVEEN BALAJI T
29. M18BPEDO030 VIJAYAKANTH G

30. M18BPEDO031 PRAVEEN P

31. M18BPEDO032 KARTHICK M




32. M18BPEDO33 GOBINATH V

33. M18BPEDO034 GANABATHI V

34. M18BPEDO35 MURUGAVEL M

35. M18BPEDO37 PARTHASARATHY M
36. M18BPEDO38 PRAKASH S

37. M18BPEDO039 MUTHUKUMARAN V
38. M18BPEDO040 KARTHIK R

39. M18BPEDO042 ARUL NAVEEN KUMAR Y
40. M18BPEDO043 TAMILSELVAN S

41. M18BPEDO044 SATHISHKUMAR B
42. M18BPEDO045 MURALIDHARAN D
43. M18BPEDO046 ANBARASAN P

44, M18BPEDO047 NAVEENKUMAR S
45. M18BPEDO048 MANIKANDAN M

46. M18BPEDO50 ARUN PRASATH A
47. M18MPEDOO1 MANIKANDAN N

48. M18MPEDOO2 MADHANKUMAR R
49. M18MPEDOO3 NITHISH B

50. M18MPEDO00O4 ARUNRAJ S

51. M18MPEDOO5 RAJKUMAR M

52. M18MPEDOOG VIVEKKUMAR J

53. M18MPEDOO7 KARTHIKEYAN K
54. M18MPEDOO8 VIGNESHKUMAR K
55. M18MPEDOO9 GNANAVADIVEL N
56. M18MPEDO10 ISRAVEL K

57. M18MPEDO11 SANKAR P

58. M18MPEDO12 KEERTHIVASAN R




59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

64.

65.

66.

67.

68.

69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

M18MPEDO013

M18MPEDO014

M18MPEDO15

M18MPEDO016

M18MPEDO17

M18MPEDO018

M18MPEDO19

M18MPEDO020

M18MPEDO21

M18MPEDO22

M18MPEDO023

M18MPEDO024

M18MPEDO25

M19BPEDO01

M19BPEDO002

M19BPEDO0O3

M19BPEDOO5S

M19BPEDOO6

M19BPEDOO7

M19BPEDO0O8

M19BPEDO09

M19BPEDO010

M19BPEDO011

M19BPEDO012

M19BPEDO013

M19BPEDO014

M19BPEDO015

VENUGOPAL K

SUNDARAVEL R

VENKATESHAN D

REGINALD D

PONNAIAH M

ARUNACHALAM BALAJI V

MAGESH T

NAVEENKUMAR R

PAVITHRAN S

ARUNKUMAR R

HARISOORYA N

SAGADEVAN M

THARMADURAI PANDIAN N

VIGHNESH SAI RAM N

VINITHKUMAR K

GANESHAN V

SATHEESHPANDIAN M

THIVAKAR S

JAGANATHAN R

SURYA M

TAMILPRIYAN T

VASANTH S

GOVINDARAJAN D

NISHANTH SB

NAVEEN J

SIVAPRAKASH S

SELVAMANI C




86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

M19BPEDO16

M19BPEDO17

M19BPEDO18

M19BPEDO019

M19BPEDO020

M19BPEDO21

M19BPEDO022

M19BPEDO023

M19BPEDO024

M19BPEDO025

M19BPEDO026

M19BPEDO27

M19BPEDO028

M19BPEDO029

M19BPEDO030

M19BPEDO031

M19BPEDO032

M19BPEDO033

M19BPEDO034

M19BPEDO035

M19BPEDO036

M19BPEDO037

M19BPEDO38

M19BPEDO039

M19BPEDO040

M19BPEDO042

M19BPEDO043

RASUKKUTTY V

AATHI NARAYANAN
GAJAPATHI P

LOURDHURAJ J

KARTHIKEYAN V

SHUAIB S

NAVA VIKNESH R

MANIKANDAN A

PAVITH G

MOHANKUMAR V

YESUDAS A

OM PRAKASH V

PHILIP ALWIN PRINCE L

SARAVANAN D

RENISH R

MEGANATHAN J

RAGHU E

SIMON ROSARIO M

RANJITH A

SARAVANAN P

PRADEEP P

VETRIVEL M

VENKATESH R

NAVEENKUMAR M

TAMILSELVAN P

DINESH K

PRABAKARAN A

NEHRU U




113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

M19BPEDO044

M19BPEDO046

M19BPEDO047

M19BPEDO048

M19BPEDO049

M19BPEDO50

M19MPEDOO1

M19MPEDO02

M19MPEDOO3

M19MPEDOO4

M19MPEDOO5

M19MPEDOO6

M19MPEDOO7

M19MPEDOO8

M19MPEDOO9

M19MPEDO10

M19MPEDO11

M19MPEDO12

M19MPEDO13

M19MPEDO14

M19MPEDO15

M19MPEDO16

M19MPEDO17

M19MPEDO18

M19MPEDO19

M19MPEDO20

M19MPEDO21

ARUL AJITH J

JERALD Y

YESWANTH AR

KARTHIKEYAN M

ARUN N

PRASANTH P

KARTHICK G

SRIRAM P

PARTHIPARAJ S

VIKRAM P

BALUSAMY L

BOOPALAN P

MANIVANNAN N

SURENDHAR S

MANQOJ K

KANNAN R

JEROME ROSARIO A

MARUTHAMUTHU K

PARTHIBAN K

AJITHKUMAR G

NAVEENKUMAR P

VINOTH D

UDAYAKUMAR R

GURUNATHAN M

SARAVANAKUMAR B

TAMILARASAN V

GOKULAKANNAN S




140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

M19MPEDO022

M19MPEDO023

M19MPEDO024

M19MPEDO025

20190303001

20190303003

20190303004

20190303005

20190303006

20190303007

FRANGLIN S P

DHAYALAN K

CHRISTOPHER T

DINESH KRISHNAN K

ARAVIND A

DHAMODHARAN B

PADMASEKARAN S R

PRABHU K

RANJITH SINGH YADAYV K

SRINIVASAN A




SRI RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA
MARUTHI COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

An Autonomous College Re-accredited by NAAC
(Affiliated to the Tamil Nadu Physical Education & Sports University, Chennai)

SRKV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 020
Phone: 0422 - 2692443, Fax: 0422 - 2693677, E-mail: rmmcpe@gmail.com, Web: www.srkvimcpe.org

Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, M.p.Ed., M.Phil., Ph.D., NIS. (Diploma in Cricket)
Principal & Secretary

REPORT OF INAUGURATION OF ISOKINETIC LABORATORY

Inauguration of Isokinetic laboratory (UGC Funded) was held at our college on 24.01.2020.
Dr. S. Rajasekaran, Chairman, Department of Orthopaedic and Spine Surgery, Ganga
Medical Centre & Hospitals Pvt Ltd, Coimbatore inaugurated the laboratory. Swami
Garishthananda, Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya and Swami Sarvarupananda,
Ramakrishna Mission Home of Service, Varanasi graced the function. All other monks,
heads of the Vidyalaya institutions, Physiotherapists and Physical Education Professionals

were also participated in this function.

Dr. S. Rajasekaran, Chairman, Ganga Medical Centre & Hospitals Pvt Ltd, Coimbatore
inaugurating the Iso kinetic laboratory. Swami Garishthananda, Secretary,
Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya and Swami Sarvarupananda, Ramakrishna Mission
Home of Service, Varanasi graced the function on 24.01.2020



Assessment of quarter ceps muscles’ strength and VO2 Max in the laboratory
on 24.01.2020

[ Assessment of gait analysis during the occasion on 24.01.2020 ]

THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

SI.No Name of the faculty Designation

1. Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2. Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4, Dr.V.SAMINATHAN Assistant Professor
5. Dr. T.THANGAMANI Assistant Professor
6. Dr.M.SRINIVASAN Assistant Professor
7. Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
8. Dr.P.SENTHILKUMAR Assistant Professor

THE FOLLOWING TEACHER TRAINEES INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

S.

=z

0] Reg. No. Name
M18BPEDOO5 SAIFUDHEEN M K
M18BPEDO021 ASHOK M
M19BPEDO21 NAVA VIKNESH R
M19BPEDO022 MANIKANDAN A

P wnNPE




M19BPEDO023 PAVITH G

M19BPEDO026 OM PRAKASH V
M19BPEDO27 PHILIP ALWIN PRINCE L
M19BPEDO028 SARAVANAN D
M19BPEDO029 RENISH R

10. M19BPEDO036 VETRIVEL M
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SRI RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA
MARUTHI COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

An Autonomous College Re-accredited by NAAC
(Affiliated to the Tamil Nadu Physical Education & Sports University, Chennai)

SRKV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 020
Phone: 0422 - 2692443, Fax: 0422 - 2693677, E-mail: rmmcpe@gmail.com, Web: www.srkvmcpe.org

Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, M.p.Ed., M.Phil., Ph.D., NIS. (Diploma in Cricket)

Principal & Secretary
[

[ REPORT OF FACULTY DEVELOPMENT PROGRAMME]

Faculty Development Programme was conducted for the teaching faculty on the topic
“‘New guidelines of NAAC Self Study Report” on 30.01.2020. All the faculty members
attended the programme. Dr. N. Muthaiah, Dean, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya,
Faculty of Disability Management and Special Education, Coimbatore acted as a

resource person for the programme.

Dr. N. Muthaiah, Dean, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya, Faculty of Disability Management and
Special Education, Coimbatore handling a session on “New guidelines of NAAC Self Study
Report” in the faculty development programme on 30.01.2020




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS PARTICIPATED IN THE PROGRAMME

SI.No Name of the faculty Designation

1. Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2. Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4, Dr.V.SAMINATHAN Assistant Professor
5. Dr.T.THANGAMANI Assistant Professor
6. Dr.M.SRINIVASAN Assistant Professor
7. Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
8. Dr.P.SENTHILKUMAR Assistant Professor




SRI RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA
MARUTHI COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

An Autonomous College Re-accredited by NAAC
(Affiliated to the Tamil Nadu Physical Education & Sports University, Chennai)

SRKV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 020
Phone: 0422 - 2692443, Fax: 0422 - 2693677, E-mail: rmmcpe@gmail.com, Web: www.srkvimcpe.org

Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, M.p.Ed., M.Phil., Ph.D., NIS. (Diploma in Cricket)

Principal & Secretary
[

REPORT OF MARUTHI ALUMNI ASSOCIATION MEETING

Maruthi Alumni Association (MAASS) meeting was held in our campus on 02.02.2020.

Around 16 Alumni with their family members participated in the meeting.

Alumni of visiting Iso-kinetic laboratory at our college on 02.02.2020
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Group photo of Alumni during the Alumni meet at our college on 02.02.2020



THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS PARTICIPATED IN THE PROGRAMME

SI.No Name of the faculty Designation

1. Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2. Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4. Dr.V.SAMINATHAN Assistant Professor
5. Dr. T.THANGAMANI Assistant Professor
6. Dr.M.SRINIVASAN Assistant Professor
7. Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
8. Dr.P.SENTHILKUMAR Assistant Professor

THE FOLLOWING TEACHER TRAINEES INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

S.

zZ

0] Reg. No. Name
M18BPEDOO5S SAIFUDHEEN M K
M19BPEDO021 NAVA VIKNESH R
M19BPEDO023 PAVITH G

M19BPEDO27 PHILIP ALWIN PRINCE L
M19BPEDO28 SARAVANAN D
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SRI RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA
MARUTHI COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

An Autonomous College Re-accredited by NAAC
(Affiliated to the Tamil Nadu Physical Education & Sports University, Chennai)

SRKV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 020
Phone: 0422 - 2692443, Fax: 0422 - 2693677, E-mail: rmmcpe@gmail.com, Web: www.srkvicpe.org

REPORT OF SYNCHRONIZED PHYSICAL TRAINING (PLAY
FESTIVAL) YOGA WORLD RECORD
(2019 - 2020)

Bhagavan Sri Ramakrishna Paramahamsar’'s centenary memorial 84" Play
Festival Yoga World Record for school children was organized by our college on
14.02.2020 at our college ground. Approximately 3100 school children from 60 schools
from Periyanaickenpalayam, Karamadai and Sarkar Samakulam Panchayat Union
Government Elementary School demonstrated five yoga activities for the Yoga World
Record i.e. 1. Padmasana 2. Parvatasana 3. Vajrasana 4. Ustrasana 5. Yoga
Mudrasana and also demonstrated the rhythmic exercises to the tunes of devotional,
patriotic and folk songs. Swami Garishthanandaji Maharaj, Secretary, Ramakrishna
Mission Vidyalaya presided over the function. Sri. K. Murali Babu, Chief Manager,
Ashwath Inc. Tirupur and Dr. Yuva Dayalan, Founder & President, Yuva College of
Yoga, Hong Kong were the chief guests. Headmasters and Headmistresses of
Elementary Schools from Periyanickenpalayam, Karamadai and Sarkar Samakulam
Panchayat Unions, Heads of Institutions and staff members from Vidyalaya institutions
participated in this function. t-shirts, tree saplings, caps, participation certificates were
presented to all the schools authorities and to school children. Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar,
Principal and Secretary welcomed the dignitaries and Dr. T. Thangamani, Assistant

Professor proposed vote of thanks.



Performing Yogasana by School Children

Inaugural Function of Play Festival on
in the Play Festival on 14.02.2020

14.02.2020

Performing Yogasana by School Children Performing Flag Drill by School Children in
in the Play Festival on 14.02.2020 the Play Festival on 14.02.2020

Performing Flower Stick Drill by School Performing Oyilattam (Folk Dance) by School
Children in the Play Festival on 14.02.2020 Children in the Play Festival on 14.02.2020
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[ Receiving Yoga World Record Certificate in the Play Festival on 14.02.2020 ]




PAPER CLIPPINGS OF YOGA WORLD RECORD

DINAMALAR - 15.02.2020
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THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

SI.No Name of the faculty Designation

Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor

Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor

Dr.V.SAMINATHAN Assistant Professor

Dr.T.THANGAMANI Assistant Professor

Dr.M.SRINIVASAN Assistant Professor

Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor

Dr.P.SENTHILKUMAR Assistant Professor

THE FOLLOWING TEACHER TRAINEES INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

S.No Reg. No. Name
1 M18BPEDOO1 DEEPANCHAKRAVARTHI A
2 M18BPEDO02 PURUSOTHAMAN B
3 M18BPEDOO3 BAVANISANKAR P
4 M18BPEDO04 PRINCE PRAVEEN W
5 M18BPEDOO05 SAIFUDHEEN M K
6. M18BPEDOO6 VIGNESHWAR S
7 M18BPEDOQ7 MANORANJITH K
8. M18BPEDOOS ABIMANYU C
9. M18BPEDOO09 SRINIVASAN R
10. M18BPEDO010 GNANASUNDARAMOORTHI P
11, M18BPEDO11 GOWTHAM S
12. M18BPEDO12 LOGESHWARAN C S
13. M18BPEDO013 RAMESH P
14. M18BPEDO014 DHARANITHARAN N




15. M18BPEDO15 MAHESHKUMAR S

16. M18BPEDO016 MANOJKUMAR K

17, M18BPEDO17 SHIVAKUMAR K

18. M18BPEDO019 PRAVEEN C

19. M18BPEDO020 SHAJITH S

20. M18BPEDO021 ASHOK M

21 M18BPEDO022 SHEIK HUSSAIN S

20 M18BPEDO023 SAKTHI SARAVANAN K

23, M18BPEDO024 KARTHIK T

on M18BPEDO025 JANA U

o5 M18BPEDO026 MOHANKUMAR M

26. M18BPEDO27 NANTHAKUMAR L

27, M18BPEDO028 GOPINATH A

8. M18BPEDO029 NAVEEN BALAJI T

29, M18BPEDO030 VIJAYAKANTH G

30. M18BPEDO031 PRAVEEN P

31 M18BPEDO032 KARTHICK M

32, M18BPEDO033 GOBINATH V

33, M18BPEDO034 GANABATHI V

34, M18BPEDO035 MURUGAVEL M

35. M18BPEDO37 PARTHASARATHY M

36. M18BPEDO038 PRAKASH S

37, M18BPEDO039 MUTHUKUMARAN V

38. M18BPEDO040 KARTHIK R

39, M18BPEDO042 ARUL NAVEEN KUMAR Y

0. M18BPEDO043 TAMILSELVAN S
M18BPEDO044 SATHISHKUMAR B

41.




M18BPEDO045

MURALIDHARAN D

42.

43. M18BPEDO046 ANBARASAN P

a4. M18BPEDO047 NAVEENKUMAR S

45. M18BPEDO048 MANIKANDAN M

46. M18BPEDO50 ARUN PRASATH A

47, M18MPEDOO1 MANIKANDAN N

48. M18MPEDO002 MADHANKUMAR R

49. M18MPEDOO3 NITHISH B

50. M18MPEDOO4 ARUNRAJ S

51. M18MPEDOOS5 RAJKUMAR M

5. M18MPEDOO6G VIVEKKUMAR J

53. M18MPEDOO7 KARTHIKEYAN K

54. M18MPEDOO8 VIGNESHKUMAR K

55. M18MPEDOO9 GNANAVADIVEL N

56. M18MPEDO10 ISRAVEL K

57. M18MPEDO11 SANKAR P

58. M18MPEDO12 KEERTHIVASAN R

59. M18MPEDO13 VENUGOPAL K

60. M18MPEDO14 SUNDARAVEL R

61. M18MPEDO15 VENKATESHAN D

62. M18MPEDO16 REGINALD D

63. M18MPEDO17 PONNAIAH M

64. M18MPEDO018 ARUNACHALAM BALAJI V

65. M18MPEDO019 MAGESH T

66. M18MPEDO20 NAVEENKUMAR R

67. M18MPEDO21 PAVITHRAN S
M18MPEDO022 ARUNKUMAR R

68.




69.

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

M18MPEDO023

M18MPEDO24

M18MPEDO025

M19BPEDOO1

M19BPEDO002

M19BPEDOO3

M19BPEDOO5

M19BPEDOO6

M19BPEDOO7

M19BPEDOO8

M19BPEDO09

M19BPEDO10

M19BPEDO11

M19BPEDO012

M19BPEDO013

M19BPEDO014

M19BPEDO015

M19BPEDO016

M19BPEDO17

M19BPEDO018

M19BPEDO019

M19BPEDO020

M19BPEDO021

M19BPEDO022

M19BPEDO023

M19BPEDO024

M19BPEDO025

HARISOORYA N

SAGADEVAN M

THARMADURAI PANDIAN N

VIGHNESH SAI RAM N

VINITHKUMAR K

GANESHAN V

SATHEESHPANDIAN M

THIVAKAR S

JAGANATHAN R

SURYA M

TAMILPRIYAN T

VASANTH S

GOVINDARAJAN D

NISHANTH SB

NAVEEN J

SIVAPRAKASH S

SELVAMANI C

RASUKKUTTY V

AATHI NARAYANAN GAJAPATHI P

LOURDHURAJ J

KARTHIKEYAN V

SHUAIB S

NAVA VIKNESH R

MANIKANDAN A

PAVITH G

MOHANKUMAR V

YESUDAS A




96.

97.

98.

99.

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

M19BPEDO026

M19BPEDOQ27

M19BPEDO028

M19BPEDO029

M19BPEDO030

M19BPEDO031

M19BPEDO032

M19BPEDO033

M19BPEDO034

M19BPEDO035

M19BPEDO36

M19BPEDO37

M19BPEDO038

M19BPEDO039

M19BPEDO040

M19BPEDO042

M19BPEDO043

M19BPEDO044

M19BPEDO046

M19BPEDO047

M19BPEDO048

M19BPEDO049

M19BPEDO050

M19MPEDOO1

M19MPEDOO2

M19MPEDOO3

M19MPEDOO4

OM PRAKASH V
PHILIP ALWIN PRINCE L
SARAVANAN D
RENISH R
MEGANATHAN J
RAGHU E

SIMON ROSARIO M
RANJITH A
SARAVANAN P
PRADEEP P
VETRIVEL M
VENKATESH R
NAVEENKUMAR M
TAMILSELVAN P
DINESH K
PRABAKARAN A
NEHRU U

ARUL AJITH J
JERALD Y
YESWANTH AR
KARTHIKEYAN M
ARUN N
PRASANTH P
KARTHICK G
SRIRAM P
PARTHIPARAJ S

VIKRAM P




123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

M19MPEDOO5

M19MPEDOO6

M19MPEDOO7

M19MPEDOO8

M19MPEDOO9

M19MPEDO10

M19MPEDO11

M19MPEDO012

M19MPEDO13

M19MPEDO14

M19MPEDO15

M19MPEDO16

M19MPEDO17

M19MPEDO18

M19MPEDO19

M19MPEDO20

M19MPEDO21

M19MPEDO022

M19MPEDO23

M19MPEDO24

M19MPEDO025

20190303001

20190303003

20190303004

20190303005

20190303006

20190303007

BALUSAMY L
BOOPALAN P
MANIVANNAN N
SURENDHAR S
MANOJ K

KANNAN R

JEROME ROSARIO A
MARUTHAMUTHU K
PARTHIBAN K
AJITHKUMAR G
NAVEENKUMAR P
VINOTH D
UDAYAKUMAR R
GURUNATHAN M
SARAVANAKUMAR B
TAMILARASAN V
GOKULAKANNAN S
FRANGLIN S P
DHAYALAN K
CHRISTOPHER T
DINESH KRISHNAN K
ARAVIND A
DHAMODHARAN B
PADMASEKARAN S R
PRABHU K

RANJITH SINGH YADAYV K

SRINIVASAN A




SRI RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA
MARUTHI COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

An Autonomous College Re-accredited by NAAC
(Affiliated to the Tamil Nadu Physical Education & Sports University, Chennai)

SRKV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 020
Phone: 0422 - 2692443, Fax: 0422 - 2693677, E-mail: rmmcpe@gmail.com, Web: www.srkvimcpe.org

Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, M.p.Ed., M.Phil., Ph.D., NIS. (Diploma in Cricket)

Principal & Secretary
[

INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE ON ‘YOGA FOR GLOBAL HEALTH,

HAPPINESS AND HARMONY’

Our college organized INTERNATIONAL CONFERENCE on ‘YOGA FOR GLOBAL
HEALTH, HAPPINESS AND HARMONY’ during 06" and 07" March 2020. In the
inaugural function, Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal delivered the welcome address,
Dr. T. Thangamani, Assistant Professor presented the theme of the Conference,
Swami Garishthanandaji Maharaj, Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya
institutions delivered the presidential address and also released the Conference
proceedings. Dr. C.K. Ashok Kumar, Council Member, International Vegetarian

Union, London delivered the keynote address. In addition to our students, a total

number of 137 delegates from outside participated in the Conference.

Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal delivering the welcome address and Swami
Garishthanandaji Maharaj, Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya institutions
delivering the presidential address on 6.3.2020




Dr. C.K. Ashok Kumar, Council Member, International Vegetarian Union,
London delivered the keynote address and Swami Garishthanandaji Maharaj,
Secretary, Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya institutions released the

Conference proceedings on 6.3.2020

THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

SI.No Name of the faculty Designation

1. Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

2. Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4, Dr.V.SAMINATHAN Assistant Professor
5. Dr.T.THANGAMANI Assistant Professor
6. Dr.M.SRINIVASAN Assistant Professor
7. Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
8. Dr.P.SENTHILKUMAR Assistant Professor

THE FOLLOWING TEACHER TRAINEES INVOLVED IN THE PROGRAMME

S.No Reg. No. Name
1. M18BPEDOO1 DEEPANCHAKRAVARTHI A
2. M18BPEDO002 PURUSOTHAMAN B
3. M18BPEDOO3 BAVANISANKAR P
4. M18BPEDO004 PRINCE PRAVEEN W
5. M18BPEDOQOS SAIFUDHEEN M K
6. M18BPEDOO6 VIGNESHWAR S
7. M18BPEDOQ7 MANORANJITH K
8. M18BPEDOOS ABIMANYU C
9. M18BPEDOQO9 SRINIVASAN R
10. M18BPEDO10 GNANASUNDARAMOORTHI P




11. M18BPEDO011 GOWTHAM S

12. M18BPEDO012 LOGESHWARAN C S
13. M18BPEDO13 RAMESH P

14. M18BPEDO014 DHARANITHARAN N
15. M18BPEDO15 MAHESHKUMAR S
16. M18BPEDO16 MANOJKUMAR K

17. M18BPEDO17 SHIVAKUMAR K

18. M18BPEDO19 PRAVEEN C

19. M18BPEDO020 SHAJITH S

20. M18BPEDO021 ASHOK M

21. M18BPEDO022 SHEIK HUSSAIN S
22. M18BPEDO023 SAKTHI SARAVANAN K
23. M18BPEDO024 KARTHIK T

24. M18BPEDO025 JANA U

25. M18BPEDO026 MOHANKUMAR M
26. M18BPEDO27 NANTHAKUMAR L
27. M18BPEDO028 GOPINATH A

28. M18BPEDO029 NAVEEN BALAJI T
29. M18BPEDO030 VIJAYAKANTH G

30. M18BPEDO031 PRAVEEN P

31. M18BPEDO032 KARTHICK M

32. M18BPEDO033 GOBINATH V

33. M18BPEDO034 GANABATHI V

34. M18BPEDO035 MURUGAVEL M

35. M18BPEDO37 PARTHASARATHY M
36. M18BPEDO38 PRAKASH S

37. M18BPEDO039 MUTHUKUMARAN V
38. M18BPEDO040 KARTHIK R

39. M18BPEDO042 ARUL NAVEEN KUMAR Y
40. M18BPEDO043 TAMILSELVAN S

41. M18BPEDO044 SATHISHKUMAR B
42. M18BPEDO045 MURALIDHARAN D
43. M18BPEDO046 ANBARASAN P

44. M18BPEDO047 NAVEENKUMAR S
45. M18BPEDO048 MANIKANDAN M

46. M18BPEDO50 ARUN PRASATH A
47. M18MPEDOO1 MANIKANDAN N

48. M18MPEDO002 MADHANKUMAR R
49. M18MPEDOO3 NITHISH B

50. M18MPEDOO4 ARUNRAJ S




51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.
61.
62.
63.
64.
65.
66.
67.
68.
69.
70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.

87.

88.
89.
90.

M18MPEDOO5
M18MPEDOO6
M18MPEDOOQO7
M18MPEDOO8
M18MPEDOO9
M18MPEDO010
M18MPEDO11
M18MPEDO12
M18MPEDO13
M18MPEDO014
M18MPEDO15
M18MPEDO16
M18MPEDO17
M18MPEDO018
M18MPEDO019
M18MPEDO20
M18MPEDO21
M18MPEDO22
M18MPEDO023
M18MPEDO024
M18MPEDO025
M19BPEDO01
M19BPEDO002
M19BPEDO03
M19BPEDO05
M19BPEDO06
M19BPEDOO7
M19BPEDO08
M19BPEDO09
M19BPEDO010
M19BPEDO11
M19BPEDO012
M19BPEDO13
M19BPEDO014
M19BPEDO015
M19BPEDO016

M19BPEDO17

M19BPEDO018
M19BPEDO019
M19BPEDO020

RAJKUMAR M
VIVEKKUMAR J
KARTHIKEYAN K
VIGNESHKUMAR K
GNANAVADIVEL N
ISRAVEL K

SANKAR P
KEERTHIVASAN R
VENUGOPAL K
SUNDARAVEL R
VENKATESHAN D
REGINALD D
PONNAIAH M
ARUNACHALAM BALAJI V
MAGESH T
NAVEENKUMAR R
PAVITHRAN S
ARUNKUMAR R
HARISOORYA N
SAGADEVAN M
THARMADURAI PANDIAN N
VIGHNESH SAI RAM N
VINITHKUMAR K
GANESHAN V
SATHEESHPANDIAN M
THIVAKAR S
JAGANATHAN R
SURYA M
TAMILPRIYAN T
VASANTH S
GOVINDARAJAN D
NISHANTH SB
NAVEEN J
SIVAPRAKASH S
SELVAMANI C

RASUKKUTTY V

AATHI NARAYANAN
GAJAPATHI P

LOURDHURAJ J
KARTHIKEYAN V
SHUAIB S




91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131

M19BPEDO21
M19BPEDO022
M19BPEDO023
M19BPEDO024
M19BPEDO025
M19BPEDO026
M19BPEDO27
M19BPEDO028
M19BPEDO029
M19BPEDO030
M19BPEDO031
M19BPEDO032
M19BPEDO033
M19BPEDO034
M19BPEDO035
M19BPEDO036
M19BPEDO37
M19BPEDO038
M19BPEDO039
M19BPEDO040
M19BPEDO042
M19BPEDO043
M19BPEDO044
M19BPEDO046
M19BPEDO047
M19BPEDO048
M19BPEDO049
M19BPEDO50
M19MPEDOO1
M19MPEDOO2
M19MPEDOO3
M19MPEDO0O4
M19MPEDOO5
M19MPEDOOG
M19MPEDOO7
M19MPEDOO8
M19MPEDOO9
M19MPEDO010
M19MPEDO11
M19MPEDO12
M19MPEDO13

NAVA VIKNESH R
MANIKANDAN A
PAVITH G
MOHANKUMAR V
YESUDAS A

OM PRAKASH V

PHILIP ALWIN PRINCE L

SARAVANAN D
RENISH R
MEGANATHAN J
RAGHU E

SIMON ROSARIO M
RANJITH A
SARAVANAN P
PRADEEP P
VETRIVEL M
VENKATESH R
NAVEENKUMAR M
TAMILSELVAN P
DINESH K
PRABAKARAN A
NEHRU U

ARUL AJITH J
JERALD Y
YESWANTH AR
KARTHIKEYAN M
ARUN N
PRASANTH P
KARTHICK G
SRIRAM P
PARTHIPARAJ S
VIKRAM P
BALUSAMY L
BOOPALAN P
MANIVANNAN N
SURENDHAR S
MANQOJ K
KANNAN R
JEROME ROSARIO A
MARUTHAMUTHU K
PARTHIBAN K




132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149

M19MPEDO14
M19MPEDO15
M19MPEDO16
M19MPEDO17
M19MPEDO18
M19MPEDO019
M19MPEDO020
M19MPEDO21
M19MPEDO022
M19MPEDO023
M19MPEDO24
M19MPEDO25
20190303001
20190303003
20190303004
20190303005
20190303006
20190303007

AJITHKUMAR G
NAVEENKUMAR P
VINOTH D
UDAYAKUMAR R
GURUNATHAN M
SARAVANAKUMAR B
TAMILARASAN V
GOKULAKANNAN S
FRANGLIN S P
DHAYALAN K
CHRISTOPHER T
DINESH KRISHNAN K
ARAVIND A
DHAMODHARAN B
PADMASEKARAN S R
PRABHU K

RANJITH SINGH YADAYV K
SRINIVASAN A




SRI RAMAKRISHNA MISSION VIDYALAYA
MARUTHI COLLEGE OF PHYSICAL EDUCATION

An Autonomous College Re-accredited by NAAC
(Affiliated to the Tamil Nadu Physical Education & Sports University, Chennai)

SRKV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 020
Phone: 0422 - 2692443, Fax: 0422 - 2693677, E-mail: rmmcpe@gmail.com, Web: www.srkvimcpe.org

Dr.Ch.VST.Saikumar, M.p.Ed., M.Phil., Ph.D., NIS. (Diploma in Cricket)
Principal & Secretary

REPORT OF ONE DAY NATIONAL LEVEL WEBINAR ON
‘FITNESS PROTOCOLS FOR KIDS AND ELDERLY PEOPLE DURING PANDEMIC’

OBJECTIVES

To understand the severity of ‘Pandemic” situation

DATE: 29.05.2020

To orient about the ‘Corona” and the precautions to be taken
To highlight the importance of fitness for kids and elders

Specific fitness protocols for kids and elders during pandemic

S e

To engage the kids and elders in a productive way during the
pandemic

The resource person, Dr. PJ. Sebastian, highlightedthe

following aspects in his presentation

Importance fitness for Kids and Elders

Common problems of the kids and elders during pandemic
Fitness protocols for Kids

Fitness protocols for Elders

How to make fitness routines more entertaining

Include more ‘Fun’ to the activities

Avoid health issues through fitness routines

® N o O ok L b=

Regular exercises boost ‘Immunity’



Sri Ramakrishna Mission Vidyalaya

Maruthi College of Physical Education

Autonomous, Affillated to Tamil Nadu Physical Education and Sports University, Re-accredited by NAAC
Coimbatore -20

organising
One Day National Level WEBINAR on

Fitness Protocols for Kids and
Elderly People during Pandemic

Date: 29.05.2020, Friday, Time: 11.00 a.m. (IST)

Resource Person

.

Dr. P.J. SEBASTIAN, mrEd, Ms, PrD,

Professor, SRMV Maruthi College of Physical Education,
SRKYV Post, Periyanaickenpalayam, Coimbatore - 641 020, Tamil Nadu
Former Senior Scientific Officer, Sports Authority of India (SAI)

Google Meet

Registration Link:

https;//forms.gle/uGMAzhrD5CN1Vkob6

Contact:

Dr. Ch. VST. Saikumar, Principal & Secretary (+91) 94432 94170
Dr. V. Sdminalhan, Assistant Professor (+91) 95248 37191

Note: E-Certificate will be provided to all the participants



Webinar Photos - Resource Person

PROTOCOL FOR GRAND FATHERS

WALKING

(GRAND FATHERS)

JOGGING

Jose Sundar 11250

JOSE SUNDAR D

PHYSICAL DIRECTOR

JEVARAJ ANNAPACKIAM C S | COLLEGE
OF ENGINEERING, NAZARE TH
enrda | 6 dgmad com

Yerri Swamy 1125 A
No audho clear sit

Hemalatha M. 1125 AM
Nice topec but 30 many sudio disturbance

Rajei Raman 1126 AM
At yes s

S8l suresh ganta 1126 AW
0% of puplls e i rural aves of indla u ¢

presentation ul from europe courtries

PRt Kumar 1125 At
HOST PLMUTE PARTICIPANTS AUDIO




THE FOLLOWING FACULTY MEMBERS PARTICIPATED IN THE

PROGRAMME
SI.No Name of the faculty Designation

1 Dr. Ch. VST. SAIKUMAR Principal

5 Dr. T. JAYABAL Associate Professor
3. Dr.E.AMUDHAN Assistant Professor
4 Dr.V.SAMINATHAN Assistant Professor
5 Dr. T.THANGAMANI Assistant Professor
6. Dr.M.SRINIVASAN Assistant Professor
7 Dr.A.NEEDHIRAJA Assistant Professor
8. Dr.P.SENTHILKUMAR Assistant Professor




